Silan
Microelectronics  SD692XS_Datasheet
NON-ISOLATED LED LIGHTING DRIVE IC WITH BUILT-IN HIGH-VOLTAGE MOSFET,
HIGH PFC AND HIGH CONSTANT CURRENT ACCURACY
DESCRIPTION
SD692XS is designed for non-isolated LED driving with floating Buck
structure and built-in MOSFET. With this structure, inductor current is
sensed and closed-loop is formed with the internal error amplifier for

 T5/T8 LED Lamp
 Various LED Lighting
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Material Packing
SD6921ASTR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6921BSTR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6921STR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6922ASTR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6922BSTR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6922STR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.2
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 1 of 8
Silan
Microelectronics  SD692XS_Datasheet
Part No. Package Material Packing
SD6923ASTR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6923BSTR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6923STR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6924ASTR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
SD6924STR SOP-7-225-1.27 Halogen free Tape&Reel
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristics Symbol  Rating Unit
Drain-Gate Voltage (RGS=1MW) VDGR 600 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±30 V
Drain Current PulsedNote1
SD6921AS
IDM
4.0
A
SD6921BS 4.0
SD6921S 4.0
SD6922AS 8.0
SD6922BS 8.0
SD6922S 8.0
SD6923AS 10.0
SD6923BS 10.0
SD6923S 10.0
SD6924AS 10.0
SD6924S 12.0
ZCD
Internal
bias
DRV